
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2544
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2013
INDIAN PORT GLOBAL
Adhi Sankar Shri

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

:

(a) whether the Government has decided to float a company called Indian Port Global on the lines of Dubai Port World and Port of Singapore to invest in overseas ports;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the extent to which it is likely to boost the trade of Indian Shipping Industry; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefore ?

Answer

MINISTER OF SHIPPING (SHRI G. K. VASAN)

(a) : No, Madam.

(b)to(d): Does not arise.
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